I A RESOLUTION OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE APPROPRIATING ONE MILLION
FOUR HUNDRED THIRTY EIGHT THOUSAND ONE DOLLARS ($1,438,001) TO THE STATE
'-'ATEGORICAL GRANTS FUND (231) FROM THE ALASKA DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND
WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT FOR THE FYO 1IPYOO ST ATE TRAINING AND EMPLOYMENT

DROGRAM (STEP) GRANT WITHIN THE PLANNING DEPARTMENT.

THE ANCHORAGE ASSEMBL Y RESOL YES

Section 1.. That the sum of One Million Four Hundred Thirty Eight Thousand One
I Dollars ($1,438,001) is appropriated to the State Categorical Grants Fund (231) from the Alaska
Department of Labor and Workforce Development for the FYOIIPYOO State Training and Employment

~ogram (STEP) Grant within the Planning Department.

rhis resolution shall take effect immediately upon passage and approval byS .